cient to provide the required capital to pursue the planned activities during the next 12 months. In light
of available financing alternatives and the recent developments in the Company, the Board of Direc-
tors assesses that the prospects for financing of the Company´s operations in the coming year are
good. Should financing not be obtained in sufficient quantities, there is a risk that the conditions for
continued operation do not exist.

The parent Company
The parent Company’s net sales for the period amounted to TSEK 128 compared to TSEK 6,315 in
the corresponding period previous year. Net loss before tax was TSEK 118,003 compared to a net
loss of TSEK 108,529 in the corresponding period previous year. The parent Company's cash and
bank balances at the end of the period amounted to TSEK 19,868 and short-term investments
amounted to TSEK 0. As per January 31, 2016 cash and bank balances amounted to TSEK 26,396
and short-term investments amounted to TSEK 20,584.

Oasmia Pharmaceutical AB (publ) – Interim report May 2016 – January 2017
12 (25)

Key ratios and other information

2016/17 2015/16 2016/17 2015/16 2015/16

  Nov-Jan Nov-Jan May-Jan May-Jan May-Apr

Number of shares at the end of the period, before and after dilution, in
thousands 119,039 105,543 119,039 105,543 107,209
Weighted average number of shares, before and after dilution, in
thousands 118,257 105,521 110,892 100,463 101,753

Earnings (loss) per share, before and after dilution, SEK (0.34) (0.24) (1.07) (1.08) (1.39)

Equity per share, SEK 2.55 3.25 2.55 3.25 3.04

Equity/Assets ratio, % 58 67 58 67 63

Net liability, TSEK 141,597 67,247 141,597 67,247 93,730

Net debt/Equity ratio, % 47 20 47 20 29

Return on total assets, % neg neg neg neg neg

Return on equity, % neg neg neg neg neg

Number of employees at the end of the period 77 79 77 79 75

Definitions
Earnings per share: Income for the period attributable to parent Company shareholders divided by the weighted average
number of shares, before and after dilution, in the period.
Equity per share: Equity as a ratio of the number of shares at the end of the period.
Equity/assets ratio: Equity as a ratio of total assets.
Net debt: Total borrowing (comprising the balance sheet items short-term and long-term borrowings and liabilities to credit

[…]

Interim report May – June 2017   September 1, 2017

Interim report May – October 2017   December 1, 2017

Interim report May 2017 – January 2018   March 2, 2018

Oasmia Pharmaceutical AB (publ) – Interim report May 2016 – January 2017
24 (25)

Key figures in USD (additional information)

   Solely for the convenience of the reader, some key figures have been translated into USD as additional

information for shareholders in the U.S. It is not the official report in the functional currency of

Oasmia, which is SEK. Swedish krona have been translated into U.S. dollars at the closing rate as per

January 31, 2017 which was 8.7525 SEK per one USD (source: Federal Reserve Bank of New York).

This rate has been used for conversion of currency for all figures including those from previous periods.

2016/17 2015/16 2016/17 2015/16 2015/16

$ thousand if nothing else is stated Nov-Jan Nov-Jan May-Jan May-Jan May-Apr

   Key ratios and other information

Number of shares at the end of the period, before and after
dilution, in thousands 119,039 105,543 119,039 105,543 107,209

Weighted average number of shares, before and after dilution,
in thousands 118,257 105,521 110,892 100,463 101,753

Earnings (loss) per share, before and after dilution, in $ (0.04) (0.03) (0.12) (0.12) (0.16)

Equity per share, $ 0.29 0.37 0.29 0.37 0.35

Equity/Assets ratio, % 58 67 58 67 63

Net debt, $ thousand 16,178 7,683 16,178 7,683 10,709

Net debt/Equity ratio, % 47 20 47 20 29

Number of employees at the end of the period 77 79 77 79 75

Consolidated income statement in brief

Net sales 4 690 15 722 728

Capitalized development cost 252 569 640 1,732 1,911

Operating income (loss) (3,983) (2,656) (11,776) (11,662) (15,160)

Financial income and expenses - net (575) (240) (1,724) (741) (1,011)

Income (loss) before taxes (4,558) (2,895) (13,500) (12,403) (16,171)

Income (loss) for the period (4,558) (2,895) (13,500) (12,403) (16,171)

Comprehensive income (loss) for the period (4,558) (2,895) (13,499) (12,404) (16,173)

Consolidated statement of financial position in brief

Total non-current assets 53,806 50,565 53,806 50,565 50,615

Total current assets 5,821 8,206 5,821 8,206 8,291

Total assets 59,627 58,771 59,627 58,771 58,907

Total equity 34,645 39,132 34,645 39,132 37,253

Total non-current liabilities 0 0 0 0 0

Total current liabilities 24,982 19,638 24,982 19,638 21,654

Total liabilities 24,982 19,638 24,982 19,638 21,654

Total equity and liabilities 59,627 58,771 59,627 58,771 58,907

Consolidated cash flow statement in brief

Operating income (loss) before financial items (3,983) (2,656) (11,776) (11,662) (15,160)

Cash flow from operating activities before changes in working
capital (3,855) (2,542) (11,412) (11,330) (14,712)

Cash flow from operating activities (5,032) (5,230) (11,864) (9,912) (14,639)

Cash flow from investing activities (285) (646) 1,561 1,272 1,150

Cash flow from financing activities 4,317 803 9,964 8,614 13,419

Cash flow for the period (1,000) (5,073) (339) (27) (70)

Cash and cash equivalents at end of the period 2,657 3,039 2,657 3,039 2,994

Oasmia Pharmaceutical AB (publ) – Interim report May 2016 – January 2017
25 (25)

Key figures in EUR (additional information)

   Key figures are translated into EUR as additional information as a service to shareholders in the euro zone.

It is not the official report in the functional currency of Oasmia, which is SEK. The conversion of currency

has been made by use of a convenience rate for all figures including those from previous periods.

This rate is the closing rate as per January 31, 2017 which was 9.4479 SEK per one EUR
  (source: Swedish Central Bank).

2016/17 2015/16 2016/17 2015/16 2015/16

€ thousand if nothing else is stated Nov-Jan Nov-Jan May-Jan May-Jan May-Apr

   Key ratios and other information

Number of shares at the end of the period, before and after
dilution, in thousands 119,039 105,543 119,039 105,543 107,209

Weighted average number of shares, before and after dilution,
in thousands 118,257 105,521 110,892 100,463 101,753

Earnings (loss) per share, before and after dilution, in € (0.04) (0.03) (0.11) (0.11) (0.15)

Equity per share, € 0.27 0.34 0.27 0.34 0.32

Equity/Assets ratio, % 58 67 58 67 63

Net debt, $ thousand 14,987 7,118 14,987 7,118 9,921

Net debt/Equity ratio, % 47 20 47 20 29

Number of employees at the end of the period 77 79 77 79 75

Consolidated income statement in brief

Net sales 4 640 14 668 675

Capitalized development cost 233 527 593 1,605 1,770

Operating income (loss) (3,690) (2,460) (10,909) (10,804) (14,044)

Financial income and expenses - net (533) (222) (1,597) (686) (936)

Income (loss) before taxes (4,223) (2,682) (12,507) (11,490) (14,981)

Income (loss) for the period (4,223) (2,682) (12,507) (11,490) (14,981)

Comprehensive income (loss) for the period (4,223) (2,682) (12,505) (11,491) (14,983)

Consolidated statement of financial position in brief

Total non-current assets 49,846 46,843 49,846 46,843 46,890

Total current assets 5,392 7,602 5,392 7,602 7,681

Total assets 55,238 54,445 55,238 54,445 54,571

Total equity 32,095 36,252 32,095 36,252 34,511

Total non-current liabilities 0 0 0 0 0

Total current liabilities 23,143 18,193 23,143 18,193 20,060

Total liabilities 23,143 18,193 23,143 18,193 20,060

Total equity and liabilities 55,238 54,445 55,238 54,445 54,571

Consolidated cash flow statement in brief

Operating income (loss) before financial items (3,690) (2,460) (10,909) (10,804) (14,044)

Cash flow from operating activities before changes in working
capital (3,571) (2,355) (10,572) (10,497) (13,629)

Cash flow from operating activities (4,662) (4,845) (10,991) (9,183) (13,561)

Cash flow from investing activities (264) (598) 1,446 1,178 1,065

Cash flow from financing activities 3,999 744 9,231 7,980 12,431

Cash flow for the period (927) (4,700) (314) (25) (65)

Cash and cash equivalents at end of the period 2,461 2,815 2,461 2,815 2,774